## - Confidential -

## Unit Scouter of the Year **Nomination**

Mohawk District - Glacier's Edge Council











The Unit Scouter Award is determined by your unit and is awarded & presented at the Mohawk District Annual Recognition Dinner to qualified individuals as a Thank You for their noteworthy volunteer service above and beyond normal expectations at the unit level.

Nominations are confidential until the recipient is notified by the Mohawk Awards Committee that they will be receiving the Unit Scouter of the Year Award at this year's Mohawk District Dinner. Notification will also be sent to the individual making the nomination.

## General Info:

- ✓ This award recognizes Adult Leaders for contributing to the success of your unit in a consistent and/or outstanding manner.
- ✓ Up to two adults from each unit can receive this award.
- There is no tenure requirement. An individual can be recognized more than once with this award.
- Each Unit sets its own standards for what makes an outstanding Leader. The Unit Committee should approve the nomination. In the case of the nominee being the committee chair then one of the other members of the unit key three should approve the nomination. The Unit selects the recipient, the District recognizes them.
- The nominee must be a registered Scouter in the Mohawk District to be eligible.

Unit Making Nomination:	Date:
Committee Chair:	Contact Phone Number: ()
Name of Nominee:	
Nominee Address:	
Nominee Current Scouting Position:	with Unit:
	he noteworthy service above the call of duty upon clearly substantiating the award criteria.
Please furnish as much information as possible. This will be read at the District Dinner. The	
recipient will be recognized at the Mohav	vk District Recognition Dinner on April 11, 2024. By
tradition, the unit making the nomination cov	vers the cost of the dinner for the nominee and their

For this award, all nominees are accepted: please go ahead and register them.

Email completed form by 2/18/2024

or mail to:

Glacier's Edge Council - BSA Attn: Mohawk District Awards 5846 Manufacturers Drive Madison. WI 53704-6278

guest.

to: constance.fagre@gmail.com